Until  the  recent  graduation  in  June  2020,  the  EESP  has  graduated  2782  Sarjana Teknik (S.T.), a degree equivalent to the BS in the US, as shown in TABLE  2.

TABLE  2:  THE  TOTAL  NUMBER  of  GRADUAtes,  1975–2019.
	Academic Year
	Number of Graduates

	1975–2016
	2525

	2016–2017
	83

	2017–2018
	107

	2018–2019
2019-2020
	52
59

	Total
	2767



TABLE  1.1:  THE  SELECTIVITY  of  FIVE-YEAR  ANNUAL  ADMISSION  PrOCESS.
Academic
Year
Number of
Applicants
Admitted
Selectivity

2019-2020
2018–2019

   1382
2145

139
126

1:10
1:17
2017–2018
2282
101
1:23
2016–2017
2090
80
1:26
2015–2016
2524
116
1:22
2014–2015
2391
90
1:27
Average
2782
103
1:22










TABLE 1.2:  THE ANNUAL ENROLMENT, STUDENT BODy AND GRADUATES FLUC- TUATION.Academic
Year
Enrolment
Student
Body
Graduates
2019-2020
2018–2019
139
111
421
349
59
67
2017–2018
84
372
107
2016–2017
70
385
83
2015–2016
88
375
78
2014–2015
82
419
126










